## **Vulcan & District Minor Hockey Association**



Box 1418 Vulcan, AB TOL 2B0

## VMHA – Vulcan Arena Covid-19 protocols

An arena host has been appointed for each ice time. This host is responsible for: keeping attendance, directing players/parents/guardians/viewers to seating and exits, ensuring viewers remain in their seats and social distanced, ensure the Town of Vulcan flow chart map for the arena is followed, sanitizing all high touch areas in the arena once the team members and viewers have left the building. We ask that respect, patience and compassion be used with regards to each host.

## **Vulcan Arena general rules:**

- Anyone who is showing Covid-19 symptoms will not be granted admittance to the facility
- Teams are to arrive & enter the building no earlier than 15 minutes prior to the start of the ice time & must exit the building no later than 15 minutes after the end of the ice time
- Players are to arrive as close to ice ready as possible & and should bring a pre-filled water bottle as the Town of Vulcan has limited the use of bottle fillers
- Please try to limit the number of people with access to the dressing room as space may be limited. Masks must be worn in the dressing room by all non players and non coaches/managers as well as in the time-keepers box.
- A maximum of 15 viewers are allowed in the upper viewing area
- There will be an assigned bleacher for each ice time for viewers please ensure social distancing is adhered to and that you are sitting only with immediate family
- The Town of Vulcan has provided a flow chart map in order to help with limiting cross traffic in small areas
- Teams are to exit through the southern side doors (by the back stairs of viewing area)
- There is to be no wandering through the arena. Once you are seated, please remain in your seat. If you have small children who are unable to stay seated for the duration, we ask alternate arrangements are made
- If the host encounters any form of hostility, non-compliance, bullying, harassment, etc.
  from a player/parent/guardian/other, the host is to involve the coach and manager of that
  team. If a resolution is not found, the host will involve the Town of Vulcan arena staff and
  request the offending party be removed from the facility. If such incident occurs, the VMHA
  Team Director should be notified of the incident in case follow up and/or further discipline
  from VMHA is required.